ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned grants, assigns and trans	HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS, a Nevada General Partnership	
all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated Jun	uary 23, 1987	
executed by GREGORY A. HURST and MARILYNN N. HURS	ST, husband and wife ,Trus	stor,
to DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE CO., INC.	, Tru	istee
and recorded February 17, 1987 , as document No	o. 150048, in Book 287 , Page 1440	
of Official Records in the office of the County Recorder of describing land therein as:	Douglas County,	
AS DESCRIBED IN SAID	DEED OF TRUST	
TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust		with
Dated August 23, 1989	SECURITY CAPITAL CREDIT CORPORATION	
STATE OF Connegticut) COUNTY OF Hartfield) ss.	HISTS FACT U.P.	SEAL
On Hand 23, 189 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sale State, personally appeared Assay E Byshop	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	
Ascistatellie Bresident	Harich Tahoe Developments	
known to me to be the person Lewhose name	P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, Nv. 89449	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that <u>lames E. Bishge</u> executed the same. WITHESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature Structy	REQUESTED BY	
Order No. 10-00/205	TANDOS OS PROPERTIES DO PROPER	ΓΥ
My Commission Expires Mar. 31, 199	*89 NOV 21 P1:06	
		51 30
	5-5 KAD DEPUTY	

500K 1189PAGE 2672